Flight Light Inc.
2708 47th Ave.
Sacramento, California, U.S.A.
95822-3806
FX (916) 394-2809
EM info@flightlight.com
PH (916) 394-2800
TF (800) 806-3548

Page 2 of 2
ICAO I-Lux 600mm CAT I / II / III Isolation Transformer Requirements, VA Loads, Power Factors
Ordering Codes
L830 Requirements, VA Loads, Power Factors:
Power factors are measured on the primary of the corresponding L830 transformer.
This takes into account the inherent deficiencies of the isolation transformer in the
values. These ratings are subject to change without notice.
Model
Sign Size
Lamp Type
Modules (length in mm)
Sign Faces
Optional Items
ICAO-I:  ICAO ILUX 600: 600mm
800: 800mm
H:  LED Board  Size 600  Size 800
1.0: 978  1143
2.0: 1892  2225
3.0: 2807  3302
4.0: 3721  4375
SF:  Single Face 1: On/Off Switch (with cover)
P: View Port
S: LED Lamp Out Indicator
A: Alternate Leg Spacing
E: External Power Cord
Y: Stepping Board
Z: IP 54 Rating
DC: DC Input
ICAO-I H SF
ICAO I-Lux 800mm CAT I / II / III Isolation Transformer Requirements, VA Loads, Power Factors
CCR Modules
Isolation
Transformer
5-Step
2.8A -6.6A
1.0 65W
2.0 100W
3.0 200W
4.0 500W
*These ratings are subject to change without notice.
CCR Modules
Isolation
Transformer
5-Step
2.8A -6.6A
1.0 65W
2.0 200W
3.0 500W
4.0 2 x 500W1
*These ratings are subject to change without notice.
1 Use Y connector to add wattages of two L830s to achieve correct power